aly 616/51

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx **57** 

ONEERS 120-55 Octoors Blvd., Kew Garden, 15, L.I. RICHMOND

Boro Hall,

St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN

# AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER-MULTIPLE DWELLING

PERMIT No.	19	BLOCK 453	<b>LOT</b> 7
APPLICATION	616	19	
LOCATION	, <u>n.v.c.</u>		
Hyr	nan-Ka <del>plowitz</del> -		states that he resides
at188 Ave B		Borough of	Manhattan
City of NY S	tate of <u>NY</u>	; that he is	the Co
of all that certain piece or lot of lan	nd situated in the Bor	ough ofManhat	tan in the City of
New York, and located on the	Eastside of	2nd Ave	and known as
No. 186 on said street	: that the multiple du	velling proposed to be	altered
upon said premises will be constructed herewith for the approval of the D by Licensed Architect, Professional experience supervising building constructions.	eted in accordance we epartment of Housing Engineer or a Supe	rith the annexed specific g and Buildings; that the crintendent of Construct	ations and plans submitted he work will be supervised ion who has had ten years'
such specifications and plans in co			
Note:-This clause to be use			
owner of the premises described her			
He further says that the full i			
said land, and of every person havin	ng an interest in said	premises and projected	multiple dwelling either as
Owner, lessee, or otherwise, as requ		- 11	
Doreal Realty Corp  Name and Relationship to premises	No	188 Ave B NYO	***************************************
W. C. Colonia de Colon		Addı	ess
Hyman Kaplowitz  Name and Relationship to premises	No	Addı	Pace
I Kaplowitz		- 144	
Name and Relationship to premises	No	, Addı	FOOR
	Klyn	van Karl	outh-
	У	Signature	5

form 14-137M /01317(49)

### CITY OF NEW YORK

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

# **ALTERED BUILDING**

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

ALT. No	616	19	BLOCK	453	LOT	7
LOCATION	186 Second House N	Ave Jumber, Street, Dis	stance from Ne		Manhatta nd Borough	<u>n</u>
ZONING: USE I	DISTBi	us HEIG	HT DIST	l <u></u> Al	REA DIST.	B
Initial fee payment— Date	be collected before a	permit is issued-		Cashier ate	383 BUB 8-6 1413	10 3
Examined and Reco		195 L	ACTING TORON	Wanel	Borough Su	Examiner.
(1) Classification of	Dulldham to be Alt		CATIONS	Non FP		

- (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0) NOTE—In no
- (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one?

  Is building on front or rear of lot? front
- (3) Use and Occupancy. OLMD Class A MD
  (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)
  A new C of O (will) (will not) be required.

STORY	EX	ISTING	LEGAL USE		PROPOSED OCCUPANCY							
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load		PERSONS		s. Rooms	Use			
cellar			Storage						Boile Room Estorage			
bsmt.			store	75			1.5		store			
lst	2	6	apts	40			2	6	apts			
2nd	2	7	ft	40			2	7	71			
3rd	2	8	11	40			2	8	11			
4th	1_	8	11	40			2	_ 8	11			
† c.o	# 3	7618	9-12-50									
									*			
	-	-					_	_				

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Divide present apartment on 4th floor into 2 apartments. Install new kitchen and revise hallway partitions. New CO will be obtained.

(5)	Size of Existing Building:						
(3)	At street level		feet front	82	feet deep	20	feet rear
	At typical floor level	20-8	feet front	82	feet deep	20	feet rear
	Height <sup>1</sup>	4	stories	45	feet		
(6)	If volume of Building is to be char	nged, gi	ve the follow	ing informati	ion:		
` '	At street level	0 / 0	feet front	o .	feet deep		feet rear
	At typical floor level	Sama	feet front	c om c	feet deep	aomo	feet rear
	Height <sup>1</sup>	Dame	stories	Same	feet	same	icci icai
	Height		Stories		16CL		
	Area <sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At	street le	vel	Total	floor area <sup>2</sup>		sq. ft.
	Total Height <sup>8</sup>			Cubic Conten	ts <sup>4</sup>		cu. ft.
(7)	Estimated Cost of Alteration:5	\$2,0	90.00	3 200 1	R.		
	Estimated Cost, exclusive of exter	ision:					

- (8) Is Application made to remove violations?
  - If Yes, State Violation Numbers
- (9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following:

  Character of soil

  Bearing capacity
- (10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)
- (11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb?
- (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.<sup>6</sup>
  Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per ft.

  Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet.

Deposit: \$ Fee: \$ Total: \$

Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

Fee Required . Fee Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier

<sup>1.</sup> The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

<sup>2.</sup> In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

<sup>4.</sup> The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

<sup>&</sup>quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

<sup>6.</sup> Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

<sup>7.</sup> Uses should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than left, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

20-70M-701496(54) 114	ו <b>ור ווור</b> ים				1 <b>11</b> 1 1117	
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUIL						
BOROUGH OF MAN., CITY OF NEW						
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Ave., 120-55 Queens Blv. New York 7 Brooklyn 1 New York 57 Kew Gardens 24, L.						
NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPI sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at al						
PERMIT						
PERMIT No. 2167 19 N. B. ALT. ELEV. SIGN	4	Ш	40	. ·		
LOCATION 186 Second Avenue	S. S.					
BLOCK 453					-	
FEES PAID FOR			141		<b></b>	
NOTE—Trees in streets fronting on site are under jurisdiction of Department of Parks. They m notification made to that Department at least 48 hours prior to commencement of wor Oct						
New York City						
work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compen						E.   111
secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as fol						4
State Ins.Fund Y 291-843 Exp. 11/5/55		-			-	
When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any contractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved						
No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covere supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintender at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit sh supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code.						
Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows:  Name Anthony Scozzari Address 521 East 12		S .	N	ь		
State and City of New York \ ss.: Anthony Scozzari		1 S				
COUNTY OF NY )  Typewrite Name of Applicant being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number  521 E.12th S		Ĩ		1		
in the Borough of Man in the City of NY , in the Cou in the State of NY , that he is contractor for						
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram						
application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of <b>Banhat</b> .  New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 186 Second Aveand therein more part						
work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved a ing plans is duly authorized by Doreal Realty Corp owner (Name of Owner or Lessee)						
and that Anthony Scozzari is duly a source owner to make application				1		
said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the tained are true to deponent's own knowledge.						
Sworn to before me, this 13th Oct. 55	Ī					
Of 19 Commission of New York  Kings County Clerk's No. 25  Kings County Clerk's No. 25  Commission Expires Nov. 16th, 1956	<u>.</u>					
Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compens secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby in of the	i i i	fe	ii:	e ha Perio	s be	::n ice
numbered application and the accompanying plans.		esc		III EN		Λ
Examined and Recommended for Approval on						
Approved		onde		7. k		
165						
		1		, , , ,	. <b>J.</b> [1]	<b>b</b> /

#### CITY OF NEW YORK

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

# ALTERED BUILDING

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

ALT. No. 1157 19.55	BLOCK 453 LOT 7
LOCATION 186 Second Ave. E.S. 41 - House Number, Street, Dis	-4 S. of E. 12th St. NYC
ZONING: USE DIST. Bus. HEIGH	HT DIST. 1½ AREA DIST. B
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	1st Receipt No
Date	Cashier
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued-	-Amount \$
Verified by	Date
2nd Receipt NoDate	Cashier
Examined and Recommended 10 9 19	Maril De Changas Examiner.
Approved 07 5 105 19	Borough Superintendent

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

non f.p.

- (1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0)
- (2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? no Is building on front or rear of lot? front
- (3) Use and Occupancy. O.L. M.D. Class A
  (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)
  A new C of O (will) (will/mox) be required.

STORY (Include	EX	ISTING	LEGAL USE		PROPOSED OCCUPANCY						
(Include cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	Live Load		OF PERS		Apts.	Rooms	Use	
_c	.=.	-	boiler room	&		,,/0		_ =	-	Boiler room & stora	
Base.	J	ن	litore	75			15	.9	0_	store & professional	
1	2	6	Apts.	40				2 *	6	apts.	
2	\2	7	11	40				2	7	11	
3	2	ප්	TI	40				2	8	77	
4	2	8_	11	40				2	8	11	
A Var	8 5 8	5'									
	3.F	26.2	10/4/57			<i></i>					
1/4	4 16				X	}					
<b>3</b> 9 s	y . C -	5.3	12 Startist	1	0						

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Alter rear of basement by installing partitions and plumbing to form a professional suite.

(5)	Size of Existing Building: At street level At typical floor level Height <sup>1</sup>	feet front 20'-8 feet front 20-8 stories 4	feet deep feet deep feet 45	82-0 82-0	feet rear 2	
(6)	If volume of Building is to be changed, gi At street level At typical floor level same Height <sup>1</sup>	ve the following information feet front same stories	on: feet deep feet deep feet	same	feet rear feet rear	
	Area <sup>2</sup> of Building as Altered: At street le Total Height <sup>3</sup>	vel Total Additional Cubic Content	floor area²		sq. ft. cu. ft.	
(7)	Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$4,000 - 1 Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:	including plumbir	ng.M.S.			
(8)	Is Application made to remove violations?	no If Yes, State	Violation N	umbers		
(9)	If building is to be enlarged or extended with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of nature of the soil and finds the following Character of soil	a minor nature, the App	Soil Data sha licant certifie aring capacity	es that he ha	ted in accords investigate	dance d the
(10)	State what disposition will be made of wa (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, e	aste and sewage etc.)		3		
(11)	Exact distance from nearest corner to Cur Deposit: \$ Fee: \$	is Application, DIAGRAD plot diagram. <sup>6</sup> ft. Splay ft. @ \$	per feet.	ft.	sition of drop	curb
	Temporary Structures between Street Li Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Will any other miscellaneous temporary s Fee Required . Fee Paid	Length	feet.	. Cashi	er	:

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

<sup>&</sup>quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

M. M.

, CITY OF NEW YORK

No. 28681

Date Schructy 19,1942

## CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises.

THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered existing building premises located at

186 Chenni I wande

23187 Pront

Block 455

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. of Alt. No.— 1889-1940

Construction classification— nonclinear act

stories.

Occupancy classification The American Action Height

5010

feet.

Date of completion-

. Located in

burling: Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

2 3 mm

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	1
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	- USE
Cellar					Soiler room and stories
B. rezent	75			3. 3	Store
let Story					One (1) Apartment Postoria office one Reception Room
is to like	-		-		Taves (7) Robes, Single robe occurancy and Community Mitchen and Floor
					Fire Legartheat esponsols Fire Alarm Jonory C3, 1941. Satomano's Tive Detector february 19,1942 Fuel Oil March 17,1940. Eprincies system Jacobary 5,144
	internet to the g	iberi∠ud Lberi∠ud E Di cci	lon of ally Occupant	/structure /uf cash (	0.26-273.0 Adm. Gode erected or altered after January nor of such structure, as status anently posted under glass and by structure.

Borough Superintendent.

#### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

, CITY OF NEW YORK

JT/le

BOROUGH OF MARHATTAN

30000

Date October 28, 1946

#### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1, to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

186 Second avenue

20 Pt. 8 Ins. Front

Conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

Construction classification—"Konfireproof

Occupancy classification—01d Law Tenement Height A stories 50 feet

Date of completion-Class A, Mult. Dwell. Located in Euglness Use District.

September 24, 1946

Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 596-19451 838-45; This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following functions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here) a di Andrilan apada Andria a abasa

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

en. M. Carte	LIVE LOADS	PER50	NS ACCOM	IMQUATED	use to the distinct and
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Pt.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL.	- I have been
N.					to a close and sections
Cellar	On Stronng	×		-p3 5	storage and Boiler room,
<b>jasemont</b> ija.	75	93 3 4	VI.	15	store, starting on the pales of the
let story	40	*	8.1	16130	Two (2) apartments.
d story	40			v.	Two (2) apartments.
id story	40	и			One (1) apartment.
th story	40		9 7 10 20	Bar 1	Done (1) apartment. and to expect
Research Greek	a)) 44		7.		To the transport of the property of the proper
dgueroll - Ir 🤲 .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4, 4		All the control of th
ne des <b>ig</b> industrial expending	10 a 40 11 11	150	Y <sub>F</sub> A		" x 5
send here, the sec		9*		10.00	e i dia e stope i tata
ad beat (a) dgamai et al		UK)		g 000	e programme de brown a la l
in Park 114			i. (1	n daj	il a se presente de la companione de la
	-			2	
	-		- 1	1	
			ĺ		
!	4		1	-	

## DEPARTERON OF HEIGHING AND DURANNOR

BEHOUSE UF MAJELATTAN , CITY OF HEW YORK

57618 No.

Date September 12, 1950

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

32226-

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered extends building practice ocated at

#### 186 Second Avenue

Block 453 Lot 7

of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any processions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

NETOTAlt. No.— 2277-1949 Construction classification—Occupancy classification—Old Law Tenement Height Beat. & 4 stories,
Date of completion—August 30, 1950 Located in Business Construction classification - north reproct

Use District.

feet.

45

14 Height Cone at time of issuance of permit 659-1950 This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSC	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
	Llis, per Sq. Ft.	MALL	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
Collar	on groun	a.			Boiler room and storage
Basement	75			15	Store
st story					Two (2) spartments
?d ■					Two (2) apartments
d #					Two (2) epartments
th ·					One (1) apartment
				}	B.
				(20	real oil system approved by
1				A	Fire Dopingtment April 13, 1950
				*	6
1				1	· 0 9 0
					Constant Constant
					1º51
				0.	<b>Y</b> = 2
}		ł	1		

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANEATTAI

, CITY OF NEW YORK

45926 No.

Date December 21, 1955

# CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 33962

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered existing building premises located at

186 Second Avenue

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

MREX Alt. No. - 1157-1955

Construction classification—confirences

Occupancy classification Class Tar Wult. Paul. Heights at & 4

stories,

feet.

Date of completion- December 13, 1955

. Located in wusiness.

Use District.

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit \$167-1955

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

## PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED					
DIOXI	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE		
ellar esement	on ground 75			15	Boiler room and storage.  One (1) store and one (1) professional office.		
st to 4th story, incl.	40 ea <b>c</b> h				Two (2) agarthents on each story.		
			:=		Feel Cil install tion approved Fire Department November 21, 1955		
1	Sec. 65.9; Prior to the re 1993, Ed. s alad in the	en,	r de	g Merty enwir	GCG-27G.D. Adm. Code		
	·		te iù a le				
	BRITE			****	JI O SI I DEPTEMBELS		
	ALL LIGHT	-	10	1 15z. 4	ACTUS VOI OF THE		
	LE DVELTER	a lakeling					
1	-						